Team Schedule

Boys
Jr. High

Defiance High School
1755 Palmer Dr
Defiance, OH 43512

Wrestling 11/1/2023 to 2/29/2024

Jerry Buti

School Phone: 419-784-0102
Home Phone: 419-438-6423

Fax: 419-784-2957

jbuti@defianceschools.net

Wrestling

Boys Jr. High

Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Monday

12/02/23
12/07/23
12/09/23
12/14/23
12/19/23
01/04/24
01/06/24
01/11/24
01/13/24
01/18/24
01/20/24
01/25/24
01/30/24
02/01/24
02/03/24
02/08/24
02/10/24
02/12/24

MS WRESTLING SCRIMMAGE
Wapakoneta High School

Liberty Center JH Wrestling Tournament
St. Marys Memorial HS
Napoleon High School

Van Wert HS/MS

WAPAKONETA JH INVITE

Shawnee HS

Shawnee JH Wrestling Invite
Kenton High School

Wauseon JH Wrestling Tournament
Elida High School

Tri-Match @ Archbold w/Swanton
Bath High School

Elida JH Wrestling Tournament
Celina HS

Super Tri Meet @ Coldwater
Ottawa-Glandorf High School

Place
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home

Time
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
9:00 AM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM

Superintendent

Robert Morton

01/24/2024

*=League Event

Principal Vice Principal

Jay Jerger Brandon Fisher

Athletic Director

Jerry Buti

Schedule Star 866-448-9438
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