Team Schedule Boys Jr. High Wrestling 11/1/2023 to 2/29/2024 Defiance High School 1755 Palmer Dr Defiance, OH 43512 Jerry Buti

School Phone: 419-784-0102 Home Phone: 419-438-6423

Fax: 419-784-2957

jbuti@defianceschools.net

Place

Time

Wrestling

Boys Jr. High

Saturday	12/02/23	MS WRESTLING SCRIMMAGE	Home	9:00 AM
Thursday	12/07/23	Wapakoneta High School	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	12/09/23	Liberty Center JH Wrestling Tournament	Away	9:00 AM
Thursday	12/14/23	St. Marys Memorial HS	Home	5:00 PM
Tuesday	12/19/23	Napoleon High School	Away	4:30 PM
Thursday	01/04/24	Van Wert HS/MS	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	01/06/24	WAPAKONETA JH INVITE	Away	10:00 AM
Thursday	01/11/24	Shawnee HS	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	01/13/24	Shawnee JH Wrestling Invite	Away	10:00 AM
Thursday	01/18/24	Kenton High School	Home	5:00 PM
Saturday	01/20/24	Wauseon JH Wrestling Tournament	Away	9:00 AM
Thursday	01/25/24	Elida High School	Home	5:00 PM
Tuesday	01/30/24	Tri-Match @ Archbold w/Swanton	Away	4:30 PM
Thursday	02/01/24	Bath High School	Away	5:00 PM
Saturday	02/03/24	Elida JH Wrestling Tournament	Away	9:00 AM
Thursday	02/08/24	Celina HS	Home	5:00 PM
Saturday	02/10/24	Super Tri Meet @ Coldwater	Away	10:00 AM
Monday	02/12/24	Ottawa-Glandorf High School	Home	6:00 PM

Superintendent	Principal	Vice Principal	Athletic Director
Robert Morton	Jay Jerger	Brandon Fisher	Jerry Buti

01/24/2024 *=League Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 1